

Commission Exhibit No. 1608

Date December 6, 19631

Sergeant M. A. SOUTHERLAND, Assistant Chief in Charge of Record Bureau, Police Department, Dallas, Texas, made available the "Arresting Officer's Report" concerning the arrest of JACK LEON RUBY on December 5, 1954. The report reflects the following information:

Name of Person arrested: JACK LEON RUBY
 Date: December 5, 1954
 Address of suspect: 1719 1/2 S. Ervay
 Time: 1:30 a.m.
 Sex: Male
 Race: White
 Age: 43
 Occupation: Tavern operator
 Where arrested: 1717 South Ervay
 Offense suspected: Investigation violation State Liquor Law - having beer on table after hours.
 Date offense committed: December 5, 1954
 Where: 1717 South Ervay
 Name of complainant: Officers E. E. CARLSON, ID # 774 and D. L. BLANKENSHIP, ID #633.

Details which prompted arrest:

This man is the owner and operator of the Silver Club located at 1717 South Ervay, was in charge tonight at the time arresting officers saw bottle part fill with Schlitz beer on the table occupied by EUGENIA MARY O'BRIEN and MARY JANE SCHULTZ. When BLANKENSHIP attempted to get the bottle, Miss O'BRIEN tried to hold the bottle and said that it was her beer.

on 12/5/63 at Dallas, Texas File # Dallas 44-1639
 by Special Agent JAMES E. GARRIS:EL Date dictated 12/5/63

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

Commission Exhibit No. 1609

Date December 6, 19631

J. G. VICKERY, Clerk, Identification Bureau, Police Department, Dallas, Texas, made available the identification file of JACK LEON RUBY, identification number 36398, which reflects a "Case Report" filed on December 8, 1954, concerning the arrest of JACK LEON RUBY on December 5, 1954. The case report reflects RUBY was arrested at 1:30 a.m., December 5, 1954, at 1717 South Ervay by Officers E. E. CARLSON and D. L. BLANKENSHIP and charged with violation of Article II, Section 19 (16), permitting consumption during forbidden hours on Sunday.

The Case Report reflects the above arrest of RUBY was dismissed on February 8, 1955.

The Case Report reflects under "Summary of Case" that "this man is the owner and operator of the Silver Club located at 1717 South Ervay and was present and in charge at the time. He permitted EUGENIA MARY O'BRIEN and MARY JANE SCHULTZ to consume a part of a bottle of Schlitz beer during forbidden hours on Sunday."

on 12/5/63 at Dallas, Texas File # Dallas 44-1639
 by Special Agent JAMES E. GARRIS:EL Date dictated 12/5/63

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.